I, Frank Yetka, Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint Arthur N.Nordstrom, Deputy Commissioner of Insurance, effective February 23, 1937.

Dated at Saint Paul, Minnesota this 23d day of February, 1937.

Trank ye

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) SS. COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, Arthur N.Nordstrom, having been duly appointed Deputy Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Minnesota, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Minnesota and will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Deputy Commissioner of Insurance to the best of my ability, so help me God.

arthur N. Nordstrom

8113

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of February, 1937.

Abee Lu futfull Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minnesota. My Commission expires Oct. 26, 1938.

.....

